
North Dakota State (19-14) -vs- IUPUI (6-19)
3/27/2010 at Indianapolis, IN (IUPUI SB Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Nicole Natter (2-5)
Loss: Whitney Johnson (14-10)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Mike Papinchock First: Tony Greer Third Base: Lance Grubbs 
Start: 1:00 pm   Time: 1:59   Attendance: 123   Weather: 47, Clear, 10 mph out to LF
Game notes:
- W. Johnson faced 5 batters in the 1st.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
North Dakota State 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 7 1
IUPUI 5 0 3 0 0 1 X 9 7 4

North Dakota State 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Nicole Rivera ss 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Laurel Pipkin 2b 3 0 1 0 1 0 1
Melissa Chmielewski 1b 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
Becca Gift dp 4 1 1 0 0 2 1
Brea Konz 3b 4 1 1 0 0 1 4
Taylor Mortensen rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Maryssa McKenzie c 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Taylor Lynn cf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Cristina Borek ph 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
Elisa Victa lf 3 0 0 0 0 2 3
Whitney Johnson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Randi Parks p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 2 7 2 1 11 9

SB: Nicole Rivera (2); Laurel Pipkin (1); Taylor Lynn (2)
E: Laurel Pipkin (1)

IUPUI 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Mia Ettl ss 4 1 0 0 0 1 0
Kelsey Rupert 2b 4 1 1 0 0 0 1
Leah Prewitt 1b 3 1 1 2 0 2 0
Amy Raker p/dp 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
Alicia Hayes 3b 3 1 1 3 0 2 0
Sydney Miller c 1 1 0 0 2 0 0
Chelsie Hale lf 3 2 2 0 0 1 0
Laura Wilcox cf 3 1 1 3 0 2 0
Joy Perry rf 3 0 1 1 0 0 1
Nicole Natter p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Samantha Bumbaugh p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 9 7 9 3 8 2

2B: Joy Perry (1)
HR: Alicia Hayes (1); Laura Wilcox (1)
E: Mia Ettl (1); Amy Raker (1); Alicia Hayes (1); Sydney Miller (1)

North Dakota State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Whitney Johnson (L, 14-10) 0.0 3 5 5 1 1 1 0 0 0 4 5 0 0 –
Randi Parks 6.0 4 4 4 2 7 0 0 0 0 22 24 8 3 –
Totals 7 9 9 3 8 1 0 0 0 26 29 8 3

IUPUI IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Nicole Natter (W, 2-5) 0.2 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 3 4 1 0 –
Amy Raker 3.2 4 2 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 17 17 4 3 –
Samantha Bumbaugh 2.2 2 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 11 11 2 0 –
Totals 7 2 0 1 11 1 0 0 0 31 32 7 3



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

North Dakota State - Top of 1st NDS IUP
Raker to p. 0 0
Natter to dp. 0 0
Rivera struck out swinging. 0 0
Pipkin singled to center field. 0 0
Chmielewski struck out swinging; Pipkin stole second, advanced to third on an error by c. 0 0
Gift struck out looking. 0 0

IUPUI - Bottom of 1st NDS IUP
Ettl struck out swinging, reached first on a wild pitch. 0 0
Rupert singled to pitcher, bunt, advanced to second on an error by 2b; Ettl advanced to third on the error. 0 0
Prewitt singled to center field, advanced to second on the throw, 2 RBI; Rupert scored; Ettl scored. 0 2
Raker walked. 0 2
Hayes homered to left field, 3 RBI; Raker scored; Prewitt scored. 0 5
Parks to p for W. Johnson. 0 5
Miller walked. 0 5
Hale struck out looking. 0 5
Wilcox struck out swinging. 0 5
Perry grounded out to 3b. 0 5

North Dakota State - Top of 2nd NDS IUP
Konz flied out to cf. 0 5
Mortensen popped up to 2b. 0 5
McKenzie struck out looking. 0 5

IUPUI - Bottom of 2nd NDS IUP
Ettl popped up to ss. 0 5
Rupert popped up to ss. 0 5
Prewitt struck out looking. 0 5

North Dakota State - Top of 3rd NDS IUP
Lynn grounded out to ss. 0 5
E. Victa grounded out to 2b. 0 5
Rivera reached on a fielding error by p. 0 5
Rivera stole second. 0 5
Pipkin flied out to lf. 0 5

IUPUI - Bottom of 3rd NDS IUP
Raker grounded out to 2b. 0 5
Hayes struck out swinging. 0 5
Miller walked. 0 5
Hale singled to right field; Miller advanced to third. 0 5
Wilcox homered to center field, 3 RBI; Hale scored; Miller scored. 0 8
Perry lined out to lf. 0 8

North Dakota State - Top of 4th NDS IUP
Chmielewski out at first 1b to 2b. 0 8
Gift singled to right field. 0 8
Konz singled to left field; Gift advanced to second. 0 8
Mortensen flied out to rf. 0 8
McKenzie reached on a fielding error by 3b; Konz advanced to second; Gift advanced to third. 0 8



Borek pinch hit for Lynn. 0 8
Borek singled to center field, 2 RBI; McKenzie advanced to third; Konz scored, unearned; Gift scored,
unearned. 2 8
Lynn to cf for Borek. 2 8
Raker to dp. 2 8
Natter to p. 2 8
Lynn stole second. 2 8
E. Victa struck out looking. 2 8

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

IUPUI - Bottom of 4th NDS IUP
Ettl popped up to ss. 2 8
Rupert lined out to lf. 2 8
Prewitt struck out swinging. 2 8

North Dakota State - Top of 5th NDS IUP
Rivera flied out to cf. 2 8
Pipkin walked. 2 8
Pipkin advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 8
Chmielewski singled to second base; Pipkin advanced to third. 2 8
Bumbaugh to p for Natter. 2 8
Gift flied out to lf. 2 8
Konz struck out swinging. 2 8

IUPUI - Bottom of 5th NDS IUP
Raker flied out to lf. 2 8
Hayes struck out swinging. 2 8
Miller grounded out to 3b. 2 8

North Dakota State - Top of 6th NDS IUP
Mortensen struck out looking. 2 8
McKenzie struck out looking. 2 8
Lynn singled to left field. 2 8
Lynn stole second. 2 8
E. Victa struck out looking. 2 8

IUPUI - Bottom of 6th NDS IUP
Hale singled to right field. 2 8
Wilcox struck out looking. 2 8
Perry doubled to right field, RBI; Hale scored. 2 9
Ettl popped up to 3b. 2 9
Rupert flied out to lf. 2 9

North Dakota State - Top of 7th NDS IUP
Rivera singled to pitcher. 2 9
Rivera stole second. 2 9
Pipkin reached on a fielding error by ss. 2 9
Chmielewski struck out looking. 2 9
Gift struck out looking. 2 9
Konz flied out to lf. 2 9

IUPUI - Bottom of 7th NDS IUP



 


